FORM PTO-1595 1-31 00 06-11-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office SSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
То	domarkey. Bloose record the attached original documents or converteered
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
101062556	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas L. Netzel	Name: Georgia State University
	Street Address: Chemistry Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	
MRD 5.26.99	City <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>Georgia</u> Zip: 30303
5.26.99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>N</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	···· 09/320333
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is $24$ , $1995$	
A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? <u>No</u>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Anthony J. Janiuk, Esq.	
Street Address: InVitro Diagnostics, In	с.
5/09/1999 MPEOPLES 0000024 Broadway, Suite	
+ FC+541	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N</u> Y	Zip: <u>10032</u>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
	8. Check in the amount of \$40.00 (Attach <u>duplicate</u> copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony J. Janiuk, Esq. (Reg. 29,809) Name of Person Signing Date: May 26, 1999, 1999 Docket No. Q001/005	
	r of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>1</u> VV

••

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0244

## ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WHEREAS,

I, Thomas Netzel, 1320 Wildcliff Parkway, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30329 for good and valuable consideration from Georgia State University having a address at University Plaza, Alumni Hall, Room 326, Atlanta, GA 30303-3083, a non-profit organization, a having its principal place of business at University Plaza, Alumni Hall, Room 326, Atlanta, GA 30303-3083 hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. To-be-determined\* signed by me for METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THE PHOTO-ELECTROCHEMICAL DETECTION OF NUCLEIC ACID including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and any inventions therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this

2<u>4</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1999.

\* Where the application is assigned before it is filed, and hence has no Serial No., this shall be left blank.

State <u>Bengin</u> County of <u>Henry</u>ss. Before me this <u>Af</u> day of <u>Man</u>, 1999, personally appeared, Thomas Netzel, \_who

is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

Mary Ellen Derps Notary Public

**Commission Expires:** 

Notary Public, Hanny County, Georgia My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0245

**RECORDED: 05/26/1999**